



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03190411 April 11, 2019 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E3R27
District: District 3 **Counties:** BAY **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 90 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 40410835201 (*)
Contract Desc: BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

| Rank | Vendor | Bid Type | Bid Status | Total Bid | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|-----------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------------|--------------|--------------------|
| 1 | PNEUMATIC CONCRETE CO., INC. | Responsive | Winning bid | \$497,770.75 | 100.00% |
| 2 | OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$534,545.05 | 107.39% |
| 3 | PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$556,171.05 | 111.73% |
| 4 | ORLANDO R&B, LLC | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$626,259.05 | 125.81% |
| 5 | M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$644,141.65 | 129.41% |
| 6 | BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$672,383.05 | 135.08% |
| 7 | SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$775,296.25 | 155.75% |
| 8 | GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$824,151.05 | 165.57% |

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes. NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190411 April 11, 2019 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E3R27
District: District 3 **Counties:** BAY **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 90 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 40410835201 (*)
Contract Descr: BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of SR 30 (USB 98) 6th St Watson Bayou Bridge No. 460073 pile jacket installation, deck sealing, joint repair, fiber reinforced polymer security fencing installation, and other incidental work including Developmental work for Integrated multi-polymer markings located in Bay County, Florida (46020).

PREQUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) PNEUMATIC CONCRETE CO., INC. | | (2) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC. | | (3) PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC. | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Structures | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 0400 32 CONCRETE FOR JOINT REPAIR | | 5.700 CY | 9,979.00000 | 56,880.30 | 15,000.00000 | 85,500.00 | 15,000.00000 | 85,500.00 |
| 0010 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT | | 10.000 CF | 485.00000 | 4,850.00 | 600.00000 | 6,000.00 | 500.00000 | 5,000.00 |
| 0015 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB | | 6.000 GA | 110.00000 | 660.00 | 170.00000 | 1,020.00 | 100.00000 | 600.00 |
| 0020 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB | | 50.000 LF | 42.00000 | 2,100.00 | 80.00000 | 4,000.00 | 65.00000 | 3,250.00 |
| 0025 0413151 METHACRYLATE MONOMER | | 252.000 GA | 80.00000 | 20,160.00 | 98.00000 | 24,696.00 | 95.00000 | 23,940.00 |
| 0030 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES | | 25,200.000 SF | 1.40000 | 35,280.00 | 3.10000 | 78,120.00 | 2.00000 | 50,400.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190411 April 11, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3R27

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) PNEUMATIC CONCRETE CO., INC. | | (2) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC. | | (3) PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC. | |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Structures | | | | | | | | |
| 0035 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE | | 60.000 LB | 12.00000 | 720.00 | 6.00000 | 360.00 | 5.00000 | 300.00 |
| 0040 0457 1 22 STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0" | | 6.000 LF | 900.00000 | 5,400.00 | 4,000.00000 | 24,000.00 | 2,800.00000 | 16,800.00 |
| 0045 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM | | 19.000 LF | 1,900.00000 | 36,100.00 | 4,350.00000 | 82,650.00 | 3,500.00000 | 66,500.00 |
| 0050 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD | | 192.000 LF | 36.00000 | 6,912.00 | 57.00000 | 10,944.00 | 95.00000 | 18,240.00 |
| 0001 Structures Section Totals: | | | | \$169,062.30 | | \$317,290.00 | | \$270,530.00 |

| | | | | | | | | |
|------------------------------------------------------|--|---------------------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|
| SECTION: 0002 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0055 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 40410835201 | | (1.000) LS | 50,000.00000 | 50,000.00 | 65,000.00000 | 65,000.00 | 80,000.00000 | 80,000.00 |
| 0060 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 40410835201 | | (90.000) DA (LS) | 30,000.00000 | 30,000.00 | 75,000.00000 | 75,000.00 | 50,000.00000 | 50,000.00 |
| 0065 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN | | 2,160.000 ED | 0.34000 | 734.40 | 3.00000 | 6,480.00 | 0.50000 | 1,080.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190411 April 11, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3R27

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) PNEUMATIC CONCRETE CO., INC. | | (2) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC. | | (3) PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC. | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0070 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD | | 5,400.000 ED | 0.14000 | 756.00 | 0.60000 | 3,240.00 | 0.15000 | 810.00 |
| 0075 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6' | | 360.000 ED | 0.40000 | 144.00 | 3.00000 | 1,080.00 | 0.50000 | 180.00 |
| 0080 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL | | 180.000 ED | 6.00000 | 1,080.00 | 5.00000 | 900.00 | 10.00000 | 1,800.00 |
| 0085 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER | | 156.000 EA | 6.00000 | 936.00 | 5.00000 | 780.00 | 10.00000 | 1,560.00 |
| 0090 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY | | 20.000 ED | 15.00000 | 300.00 | 50.00000 | 1,000.00 | 20.00000 | 400.00 |
| 0095 0102911 2 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE OR BLACK,SOLID | | 940.000 LF | 3.00000 | 2,820.00 | 4.00000 | 3,760.00 | 5.00000 | 4,700.00 |
| 0100 0102912 2 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID | | 940.000 LF | 3.00000 | 2,820.00 | 4.00000 | 3,760.00 | 5.00000 | 4,700.00 |
| 0105 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER | | 786.000 LF | 6.00000 | 4,716.00 | 12.00000 | 9,432.00 | 20.00000 | 15,720.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190411 April 11, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3R27

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) PNEUMATIC CONCRETE CO., INC. | | (2) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC. | | (3) PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC. | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0110 0550 10803 FENCING, FIBER REINFORCED PLASTIC SECURITY FENCE, PROJECT 404108-3-52-01 | | 488.000 LF | 350.00000 | 170,800.00 | 12.00000 | 5,856.00 | 95.00000 | 46,360.00 |
| 0115 0550 60803 FENCE GATE, FRP, SINGLE, 6.0', PROJECT 404108-3-52-01 | | 2.000 EA | 4,000.00000 | 8,000.00 | 1,500.00000 | 3,000.00 | 3,500.00000 | 7,000.00 |
| 0120 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 40410835201 | | (1.000) LS | 26,481.05000 | 26,481.05 | 26,481.05000 | 26,481.05 | 26,481.05000 | 26,481.05 |
| 0002 Roadway Section Totals: | | | | \$299,587.45 | | \$205,769.05 | | \$240,791.05 |

| | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--------------|--------------|----------|--------------|----------|--------------|----------|
| SECTION: 0003 Signing | | | | | | | | |
| 0125 0706 3 RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS | | 78.000 EA | 7.00000 | 546.00 | 5.00000 | 390.00 | 10.00000 | 780.00 |
| 0130 0918712 4 INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, WHITE, SOLID 6", PROJECT 404108-3-52-01 | | 0.214 GM | 25,000.00000 | 5,350.00 | 12,000.00000 | 2,568.00 | 35,000.00000 | 7,490.00 |
| 0135 0918712 5 INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, WHITE, SKIP 6", PROJECT 404108-3-52-01 | | 0.182 GM | 12,500.00000 | 2,275.00 | 10,000.00000 | 1,820.00 | 20,000.00000 | 3,640.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190411 April 11, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3R27

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) PNEUMATIC CONCRETE CO., INC. | | (2) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC. | | (3) PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC. | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0003 Signing | | | | | | | | |
| 0140 0918712 6 INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, WHITE, ARROW, PROJECT 404108-3-52-01 | | 2.000 EA | 625.00000 | 1,250.00 | 600.00000 | 1,200.00 | 1,000.00000 | 2,000.00 |
| 0145 0918712 7 INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, YELLOW, SOLID 6", PROJECT 404108-3-52-01 | | 0.284 GM | 25,000.00000 | 7,100.00 | 12,000.00000 | 3,408.00 | 35,000.00000 | 9,940.00 |
| 0150 0918712 8 INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, YELLOW, SOLID 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, PROJECT 404108-3-52-01 | | 105.000 LF | 120.00000 | 12,600.00 | 20.00000 | 2,100.00 | 200.00000 | 21,000.00 |
| 0003 Signing Section Totals: | | | | \$29,121.00 | | \$11,486.00 | | \$44,850.00 |
| Contract Grand Totals: | | | | \$497,770.75 | | \$534,545.05 | | 556,171.05 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190411 April 11, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3R27

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) ORLANDO R&B, LLC | | (5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC. | | (6) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|----------------------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Structures | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 0400 32 CONCRETE FOR JOINT REPAIR | | 5.700 CY | 6,000.00000 | 34,200.00 | 2,598.00000 | 14,808.60 | 15,000.00000 | 85,500.00 |
| 0010 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT | | 10.000 CF | 300.00000 | 3,000.00 | 550.00000 | 5,500.00 | 250.00000 | 2,500.00 |
| 0015 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB | | 6.000 GA | 100.00000 | 600.00 | 275.00000 | 1,650.00 | 100.00000 | 600.00 |
| 0020 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB | | 50.000 LF | 77.00000 | 3,850.00 | 60.00000 | 3,000.00 | 20.00000 | 1,000.00 |
| 0025 0413151 METHACRYLATE MONOMER | | 252.000 GA | 77.00000 | 19,404.00 | 35.00000 | 8,820.00 | 30.00000 | 7,560.00 |
| 0030 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES | | 25,200.000 SF | 3.50000 | 88,200.00 | 1.30000 | 32,760.00 | 2.00000 | 50,400.00 |
| 0035 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE | | 60.000 LB | 10.00000 | 600.00 | 5.00000 | 300.00 | 1.00000 | 60.00 |
| 0040 0457 1 22 STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0" | | 6.000 LF | 1,000.00000 | 6,000.00 | 3,090.00000 | 18,540.00 | 2,000.00000 | 12,000.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190411 April 11, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3R27

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) ORLANDO R&B, LLC | | (5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC. | | (6) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC | |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|----------------------|---------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Structures | | | | | | | | |
| 0045 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM | | 19.000 LF | 1,600.00000 | 30,400.00 | 3,090.00000 | 58,710.00 | 2,500.00000 | 47,500.00 |
| 0050 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD | | 192.000 LF | 55.00000 | 10,560.00 | 96.00000 | 18,432.00 | 70.00000 | 13,440.00 |
| 0001 Structures Section Totals: | | | | \$196,814.00 | | \$162,520.60 | | \$220,560.00 |

| | | | | | | | | |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|---------------------|---------------|------------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|
| SECTION: 0002 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0055 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 40410835201 | | (1.000) LS | 113,000.00000 | 113,000.00 | 56,320.00000 | 56,320.00 | 90,000.00000 | 90,000.00 |
| 0060 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 40410835201 | | (90.000) DA (LS) | 74,000.00000 | 74,000.00 | 28,500.00000 | 28,500.00 | 50,000.00000 | 50,000.00 |
| 0065 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN | | 2,160.000 ED | 1.00000 | 2,160.00 | 0.33000 | 712.80 | 0.00000 | 0.00 |
| 0070 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD | | 5,400.000 ED | 0.36000 | 1,944.00 | 0.14000 | 756.00 | 0.00000 | 0.00 |
| 0075 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6' | | 360.000 ED | 1.00000 | 360.00 | 0.42000 | 151.20 | 0.00000 | 0.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190411 April 11, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3R27

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) ORLANDO R&B, LLC | | (5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC. | | (6) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|----------------------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0080 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL | | 180.000 ED | 10.00000 | 1,800.00 | 5.90000 | 1,062.00 | 0.00000 | 0.00 |
| 0085 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER | | 156.000 EA | 10.00000 | 1,560.00 | 5.90000 | 920.40 | 10.00000 | 1,560.00 |
| 0090 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY | | 20.000 ED | 50.00000 | 1,000.00 | 15.34000 | 306.80 | 50.00000 | 1,000.00 |
| 0095 0102911 2 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE OR BLACK,SOLID | | 940.000 LF | 3.50000 | 3,290.00 | 2.95000 | 2,773.00 | 5.00000 | 4,700.00 |
| 0100 0102912 2 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID | | 940.000 LF | 3.50000 | 3,290.00 | 2.95000 | 2,773.00 | 5.00000 | 4,700.00 |
| 0105 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER | | 786.000 LF | 20.00000 | 15,720.00 | 8.70000 | 6,838.20 | 2.00000 | 1,572.00 |
| 0110 0550 10803 FENCING, FIBER REINFORCED PLASTIC SECURITY FENCE, PROJECT 404108-3-52-01 | | 488.000 LF | 280.00000 | 136,640.00 | 617.00000 | 301,096.00 | 400.00000 | 195,200.00 |
| 0115 0550 60803 FENCE GATE, FRP, SINGLE, 6.0', PROJECT 404108-3-52-01 | | 2.000 EA | 6,000.00000 | 12,000.00 | 12,500.00000 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00000 | 50,000.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190411 April 11, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3R27

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) ORLANDO R&B, LLC | | (5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC. | | (6) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|----------------------|---------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0120 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 40410835201 | | (1.000) LS | 26,481.05000 | 26,481.05 | 26,481.05000 | 26,481.05 | 26,481.05000 | 26,481.05 |
| 0002 Roadway Section Totals: | | | | \$393,245.05 | | \$453,690.45 | | \$425,213.05 |

| | | | | | | | | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--------------|--------------|----------|--------------|----------|--------------|----------|
| SECTION: 0003 Signing | | | | | | | | |
| 0125 0706 3 RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS | | 78.000 EA | 10.00000 | 780.00 | 5.90000 | 460.20 | 10.00000 | 780.00 |
| 0130 0918712 4 INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, WHITE, SOLID 6", PROJECT 404108-3-52-01 | | 0.214 GM | 30,000.00000 | 6,420.00 | 23,600.00000 | 5,050.40 | 30,000.00000 | 6,420.00 |
| 0135 0918712 5 INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, WHITE, SKIP 6", PROJECT 404108-3-52-01 | | 0.182 GM | 15,000.00000 | 2,730.00 | 11,800.00000 | 2,147.60 | 20,000.00000 | 3,640.00 |
| 0140 0918712 6 INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, WHITE, ARROW, PROJECT 404108-3-52-01 | | 2.000 EA | 1,000.00000 | 2,000.00 | 590.00000 | 1,180.00 | 1,000.00000 | 2,000.00 |
| 0145 0918712 7 INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, YELLOW, SOLID 6", PROJECT 404108-3-52-01 | | 0.284 GM | 30,000.00000 | 8,520.00 | 23,600.00000 | 6,702.40 | 30,000.00000 | 8,520.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190411 April 11, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3R27

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) ORLANDO R&B, LLC | | (5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC. | | (6) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|----------------------|---------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------------------|--------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0003 Signing | | | | | | | | |
| 0150 0918712 8 INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, YELLOW, SOLID 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, PROJECT 404108-3-52-01 | | 105.000 LF | 150.00000 | 15,750.00 | 118.00000 | 12,390.00 | 50.00000 | 5,250.00 |
| 0003 Signing Section Totals: | | | | \$36,200.00 | | \$27,930.60 | | \$26,610.00 |
| Contract Grand Totals: | | | | \$626,259.05 | | \$644,141.65 | | 672,383.05 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190411 April 11, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3R27

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (7) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC | | (8) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC. | | | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Structures | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 0400 32 CONCRETE FOR JOINT REPAIR | | 5.700 CY | 3,888.00000 | 22,161.60 | 4,100.00000 | 23,370.00 | | |
| 0010 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT | | 10.000 CF | 600.00000 | 6,000.00 | 1,100.00000 | 11,000.00 | | |
| 0015 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB | | 6.000 GA | 75.00000 | 450.00 | 320.00000 | 1,920.00 | | |
| 0020 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB | | 50.000 LF | 100.00000 | 5,000.00 | 280.00000 | 14,000.00 | | |
| 0025 0413151 METHACRYLATE MONOMER | | 252.000 GA | 80.00000 | 20,160.00 | 110.00000 | 27,720.00 | | |
| 0030 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES | | 25,200.000 SF | 5.00000 | 126,000.00 | 3.00000 | 75,600.00 | | |
| 0035 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE | | 60.000 LB | 3.00000 | 180.00 | 20.00000 | 1,200.00 | | |
| 0040 0457 1 22 STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0" | | 6.000 LF | 3,300.00000 | 19,800.00 | 4,400.00000 | 26,400.00 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190411 April 11, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3R27

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (7) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC | | (8) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC. | | | |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Structures | | | | | | | | |
| 0045 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM | | 19.000 LF | 3,500.00000 | 66,500.00 | 4,100.00000 | 77,900.00 | | |
| 0050 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD | | 192.000 LF | 100.00000 | 19,200.00 | 92.00000 | 17,664.00 | | |
| 0001 Structures Section Totals: | | | | \$285,451.60 | | \$276,774.00 | | |

| | | | | | | | | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|---------------------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|--|--|
| SECTION: 0002 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0055 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 40410835201 | | (1.000) LS | 70,000.00000 | 70,000.00 | 208,000.00000 | 208,000.00 | | |
| 0060 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 40410835201 | | (90.000) DA (LS) | 125,000.00000 | 125,000.00 | 81,300.00000 | 81,300.00 | | |
| 0065 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN | | 2,160.000 ED | 0.01000 | 21.60 | 1.00000 | 2,160.00 | | |
| 0070 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD | | 5,400.000 ED | 0.01000 | 54.00 | 1.00000 | 5,400.00 | | |
| 0075 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6' | | 360.000 ED | 0.01000 | 3.60 | 1.00000 | 360.00 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190411 April 11, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3R27

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (7) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC | | (8) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC. | | | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0080 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL | | 180.000 ED | 0.10000 | 18.00 | 120.00000 | 21,600.00 | | |
| 0085 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER | | 156.000 EA | 9.00000 | 1,404.00 | 8.00000 | 1,248.00 | | |
| 0090 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY | | 20.000 ED | 1.00000 | 20.00 | 120.00000 | 2,400.00 | | |
| 0095 0102911 2 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE OR BLACK,SOLID | | 940.000 LF | 4.80000 | 4,512.00 | 5.00000 | 4,700.00 | | |
| 0100 0102912 2 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID | | 940.000 LF | 4.80000 | 4,512.00 | 5.00000 | 4,700.00 | | |
| 0105 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER | | 786.000 LF | 15.00000 | 11,790.00 | 30.00000 | 23,580.00 | | |
| 0110 0550 10803 FENCING, FIBER REINFORCED PLASTIC SECURITY FENCE, PROJECT 404108-3-52-01 | | 488.000 LF | 350.00000 | 170,800.00 | 240.00000 | 117,120.00 | | |
| 0115 0550 60803 FENCE GATE, FRP, SINGLE, 6.0', PROJECT 404108-3-52-01 | | 2.000 EA | 12,500.00000 | 25,000.00 | 6,500.00000 | 13,000.00 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190411 April 11, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3R27

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (7) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC | | (8) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC. | | | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0120 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 40410835201 | | (1.000) LS | 26,481.05000 | 26,481.05 | 26,481.05000 | 26,481.05 | | |
| 0002 Roadway Section Totals: | | | | \$439,616.25 | | \$512,049.05 | | |

| | | | | | | | | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--------------|--------------|-----------|--------------|----------|--|--|
| SECTION: 0003 Signing | | | | | | | | |
| 0125 0706 3 RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS | | 78.000 EA | 10.80000 | 842.40 | 8.00000 | 624.00 | | |
| 0130 0918712 4 INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, WHITE, SOLID 6", PROJECT 404108-3-52-01 | | 0.214 GM | 74,400.00000 | 15,921.60 | 29,000.00000 | 6,206.00 | | |
| 0135 0918712 5 INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, WHITE, SKIP 6", PROJECT 404108-3-52-01 | | 0.182 GM | 44,400.00000 | 8,080.80 | 16,000.00000 | 2,912.00 | | |
| 0140 0918712 6 INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, WHITE, ARROW, PROJECT 404108-3-52-01 | | 2.000 EA | 1,560.00000 | 3,120.00 | 800.00000 | 1,600.00 | | |
| 0145 0918712 7 INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, YELLOW, SOLID 6", PROJECT 404108-3-52-01 | | 0.284 GM | 74,400.00000 | 21,129.60 | 29,000.00000 | 8,236.00 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190411 April 11, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E3R27

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (7) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC | | (8) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC. | | | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0003 Signing | | | | | | | | |
| 0150 0918712 8 INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, YELLOW, SOLID 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, PROJECT 404108-3-52-01 | | 105.000 LF | 10.80000 | 1,134.00 | 150.00000 | 15,750.00 | | |
| 0003 Signing Section Totals: | | | \$50,228.40 | | \$35,328.00 | | | |
| Contract Grand Totals: | | | \$775,296.25 | | \$824,151.05 | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190411 April 11, 2019 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E3R27

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.